

CS DJ 223/24 JATIN CHAUHAN Vs. ADITYA SHARMA

04.07.2024

Present: Sh. Jyant Kumar, counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.

The plaintiff has instituted the present suit under the provisions of order XXXVII of the CPC.

During the course of arguments on the maintainability of the present suit filed u/o XXXVII of the CPC, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff has agreed that the present suit be treated as an ordinary suit.

Accordingly, the present suit is hereby treated as an ordinary suit.

Issue summons of the suit for settlement of the issues to the defendant on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post and Approved Courier Service for 14.10.2024.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/04.07.2024