

CS DJ 223/24
JATIN CHAUHAN Vs. ADITYA SHARMA

13/10/2025

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Raunak Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant
no. 1 through VC.

Defendant no. 1 has not complied with order dated 20/05/2025. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 contends that Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has not supplied him copy of plaint and documents.

Perusal of file shows that alongwith summons, Aditya Sharma, defendant no. 1 was served alongwith copy 1-32 on 03/02/2025. Although, no ground for giving more time to defendant is made out, still in the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to the defendant no. 1 to file Written Statement within a week from today with copy to Counsel opposite, subject to cost of Rs. 3,000/- to be paid by way of Demand Draft by defendant to plaintiff before the next date of hearing, failing which consequences under Section 35B CPC shall follow.

At request of Ld. Counsel for defendant, to come up for completion of pleadings, filing of affidavit of admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on **04/02/2026**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-02/NORTH/ROHINI
DELHI/13/10/2025